been dispalched an Seplamber 02, 2024 by lhe Acquirer o tha Residual Public Shareholders whose names 
appears in the register of members as on Friday, August 30, 2024. The Residual Public Shareholders are requested 
fo avail the Exit Offer by tendering thair equity shares at Rs. 411.80/- (Rupees Four Hundred Eleven and Eighty 
Paise) per equity share ("Exit Price”) during the Exit Period, by submitting the required documents to the Company 
as sef out in Exit LOF, 

2.2 Inthe event if the Residual Public Sharehclders do not receive or misplace the Exit LOF, they may obtain a copy

[...]

Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and subsequent amendments thereto ‘SEBI (SAST) Regulations’), 

1 [ Date December 30, 2025 
2| Name of the Target Company | Stree Digviay Cement Company Limited 

(TC) 
3 [Details of 

pertaining to TC. 
the  Offer | The open offer is being made by the Acquirers for acquisiton of up 0 3,85 43,837 (tree: 

crores eighty five lakhs forty three thousand eight hundred thirty seven) fully paid-up 
‘equity shares having face value of INR 10/ (Indian Rupees ten only) (‘Equity Shares’), 

representing 26.00% (twenty six percent) of the Expanded Share Capta (as defined 
in the LOF) from the Pubic Shareholders of the Target Company (‘Open Offer’) ata